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MEDICAID Frequently Asked Questions

Q. Does Utah Medicaid have a dedicated person or team that will handle the ICD-10 transition?
A. Yes, there is a team working on the implementation and testing of ICD-10.

Q. Will testing be voluntary, mandatory, or even available?
A. Testing will be voluntary but we do want several large and small providers to help with testing.

Q. If testing is required, what is the earliest date you will begin accepting ICD-10 test files?
A. We anticipate we will begin accepting test files from providers in May 2014.

Q. When will policies and/or regulations be updated with ICD-10 codes and available for public
viewing?

A. We are currently working on making updates and will communicate through MIBs when the updates
are made.

Q. Does Utah Medicaid have a website dedicated to ICD-10 with updated documents?

A. We do not currently have a website. For ICD-10 information providers should refer to the CMS
website for ICD-10. Here is the link: http://cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/ICD10/ProviderResources.html
If they have additional questions they can email utahmedicaidicd10@utah.gov.

Q. Has Medicaid decided how they will allow providers to submit the test files? Will there be multiple
ways? Will it only be through UHIN’s test server Sundance?

A. Tt will be possible to submit test files through UHIN’s test server. We are still determining what other
methods will be available to submit files.

Q. Has Medicaid decided how detailed they will be when analyzing these test files? Will they only test
for high level syntax/ICD-10/EDI ANSI standard errors? Or will they perform a test adjudication
analysis to give providers the information to know whether or not the claim would have been paid or
denied?

A. We will provide test adjudication to give providers information on if test claims would have paid or
denied.

Q. Has Medicaid decided if providers will be able to continue to submit claims with ICD-9 codes after
the 10/1/14 CMS deadline?

A. Claims will be based on the date of service. All claims with date of service before 10/1/14 will need to
have ICD-9 codes. All claims with date of service after 10/1/14 will be required to have ICD-10 codes.
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Q. Has Medicaid decided if they will allow claims with ICD-10 codes before the 10/1/14 CMS
deadline? If so, have they decided when that will be?
A. No claims will be allowed with ICD-10 codes before 10/1/14.

Q. Has Medicaid decided if providers will be able to submit claims with both ICD-9 and ICD-10
codes in the same 837 file?

A. Aslongas UHIN is able to accept 837 files with both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes than Medicaid will be
able to accept the file. However, individual claims cannot have both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes. The claim
can only have one or the other.

Q. When Medicaid’s system is switched over, is it expected it will be able to accept both Professional
and Institutional claims with ICD-10 codes at that time?

A. Medicaid will be able to accept both professional and Institutional claims on 10/1/14.

Q. What kind of testing will be performed with providers?
A. End to End testing will be performed.

Q. What types of files will be returned as part of the ICD-10 testing?
A. The 999, 835 and 277 files will be tested for returns.



